506553951 03/15/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6600730

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PETER COHEN			02/09/2021	
BENJAMIN SLAGER			12/10/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	ALLIANCE	BIOENGERY PLUS INC. DBA	BLUE BIOFUELS	
Street Address:	3710 BUCK	(EYE ST.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 120			
City:	PALM BEA	CH GARDENS		
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33410			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type PCT Number:	US2	Number 2019013868		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
PCT Number:				
PCT Number: Application Number:	1690	2019013868		
PCT Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1690 ATA	2019013868 69087		
PCT Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	2019013868	-	
PCT Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to the provided; if t	2019013868 69087 • e-mail address first; if that is	-	
PCT Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to the provided; if t 2133 BILL	e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 3475686 F@EFFIRM.COM	-	
PCT Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to the provided; if t 2133 BILL WIL	e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 3475686 F@EFFIRM.COM LIAM FITZPATRICK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PCT Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to the provided; if t 2133 BILL WIL 633	e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 3475686 F@EFFIRM.COM LIAM FITZPATRICK W 5TH STREET	-	
PCT Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to the provided; if t 2133 BILL WIL 633	e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 3475686 F@EFFIRM.COM LIAM FITZPATRICK	-	
PCT Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to the provided; if the 2133 BILL WIL 633 26T	e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 3475686 F@EFFIRM.COM LIAM FITZPATRICK W 5TH STREET	e sent via US Mail.	
PCT Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to the provided; if the 2133 BILL WIL 633 26TI LOS	e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 3475686 F@EFFIRM.COM LIAM FITZPATRICK W 5TH STREET H FLOOR	e sent via US Mail.	
PCT Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to the provided; if the 2133 BILL WIL 633 26TI LOS	e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 3475686 F@EFFIRM.COM LIAM FITZPATRICK W 5TH STREET H FLOOR S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 9007	e sent via US Mail.	

SIG	ina1	URE :

SIGNATURE:	/william fitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachmenta, 9	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Executed_Slager_Assignemnt_US_201_2wo#page1.tif
source=Executed_Slager_Assignemnt_US_201_2wo#page2.tif
source=Executed_Slager_Assignment_US_201_3us#page1.tif
source=Executed_Slager_Assignment_US_201_3us#page2.tif
source=Executed_Cohen_Assignment_All_201_2wo#page1.tif
source=Executed_Cohen_Assignment_All_201_2wo#page2.tif
source=Executed_Cohen_Assignment_All_201_3us#page1.tif
source=Executed_Cohen_Assignment_All_201_3us#page2.tif

In accordance with my obligations arising under certain agreements, where applicable, for one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I,

Benjamin Slager of West Palm Beach, FL

hereby assign, transfer and convey all of my right, title and interest in and to the following patent application (the "Patent Application"):

United States Patent Application No. PCT/US19/13869 currently entitled: SYSTEM TO CONVERT CELLULOSIC MATERIALS INTO SUGAR AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME

Filed: January 16, 2019

To: Alliance BioEnergy Plus Inc. dba Blue BioFuels

hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns, and any further nonprovisional application, and/or divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues resulting therefrom, all foreign filings, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the non-provisional application and/or divisions and/or continuations, reexaminations and reissues on said invention resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[signatures on next page]

I

PATENT REEL: 055591 FRAME: 0751

Docket No. All_201_2wo	
Name: Benjamin/Slager Signature: Date: Witnessed by: Signature Date: /2/ Signature	/ <u>101</u> 0) / <u>202</u> 0
Printed Name of Witness: <u> <u> </u> <u> <u> </u> <u> </u></u></u>	
Printed Name of Witness:	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE O	F A NOTARY
Date:	
STATE OF SS.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, to me personally known as the individ	came the above-named ual who executed the
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execute free will for the purposes therein set forth.	d the same of his/her own
Seal (Notary Public)	
2	
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 055591 FRAME: 0752

In accordance with my obligations arising under certain agreements, where applicable, for one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I,

Benjamin Slager of Delray Beach, FL

hereby assign, transfer and convey all of my right, title and interest in and to the following patent application (the "Patent Application"):

United States Patent Application No. 16/969087; currently entitled: SYSTEM TO CONVERT CELLULOSIC MATERIALS INTO SUGAR AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Filed: August 11, 2020

To: Alliance BioEnergy Plus Inc. dba Blue Biofuels

hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns, and any further nonprovisional application, and/or divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues resulting therefrom, all foreign filings, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the non-provisional application and/or divisions and/or continuations, reexaminations and reissues on said invention resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[signatures on next page]

PATENT REEL: 055591 FRAME: 0753

Docket No. All_201_3wo	
Name: Benjamin Stager///	12/200
Signature:	Date: <u>12/10/202</u>
Witnessed by: <u>Janu</u> Signature	Date: <u>/2/18/2020</u>
Printed Name of Witness: 	
Witnessed by: <u>JAM MM</u> Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
·	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
STATE OF	
ss. COUNTY OF	
This day of	before me personally came the above-
named, to me per executed the foregoing assignment, who acknow	rsonally known as the individual who vledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	
Seal	
(Notary Public)	
2	

PATENT REEL: 055591 FRAME: 0754

In accordance with my obligations arising under and in accordance with my employment agreement with Alliance BioEnergy Plus Inc. dba Blue Biofuels, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I,

Peter Cohen of Portland, OR

hereby assign, transfer and convey all of my right, title and interest in and to the following patent application (the "Patent Application"):

United States Patent Application No. PCT/US19/13869 currently entitled: SYSTEM TO CONVERT CELLULOSIC MATERIALS INTO SUGAR AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME

Filed: January 16, 2019

To: Alliance BioEnergy Plus Inc. dba Blue Biofuels

hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns, and any further nonprovisional application, and/or divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues resulting therefrom, all foreign filings, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the non-provisional application and/or divisions and/or continuations, reexaminations and reissues on said invention resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[signatures on next page]

Name: Peter Cohen 140	9-21
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	- 1 mm Q-9-21
Signature	-, fly Gate,
Printed Name of Witness:	
Alex Kin Kenninder	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness:	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
STATE OF	
SS.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of to m	before me personally came the above-
executed the foregoing assignment, who ac	knowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purpo	ses therein set forth.
Seal	

In accordance with my obligations arising under and in accordance with my employment agreement with Alliance BioEnergy Plus Inc. dba Blue Biofuels, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I,

Grasham Peter Cohen of Portland, OR

hereby assign, transfer and convey all of my right, title and interest in and to the following patent application (the "Patent Application"):

United States Patent Application No. 16/969087; currently entitled: SYSTEM TO CONVERT CELLULOSIC MATERIALS INTO SUGAR AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME

Filed: August 11, 2020

To: Alliance BioEnergy Plus Inc. dba Blue Biofuels

hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns, and any further nonprovisional application, and/or divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues resulting therefrom, all foreign filings, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the non-provisional application and/or divisions and/or continuations, reexaminations and reissues on said invention resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[signatures on next page]

ł

Docket N	6. All_203_2wo		
	Diana and Diana		
Name:	Peter Cohen Ph D	9-21	
(marine	ure: <u>2</u>	9-21 Date: <u>2-8/////</u>	
ងម្លោងល			••••
Witnes	sed by:	140 Date: Q - 9 - 21	e An an an an Angel
•••••	Signature		
Printec	I Name of Witness:		
Ave	K. Kennink		
-,6			
Witnes	sed by:	Date:	
	Signature		1999 - Carlos Maria, 1999 - Santa Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria
Printeo	I Name of Witness:		
		E SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOT	
	SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	E SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOT	
	SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	E SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOT/	
	SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	E SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOT/ Date:	
STATE	OF		
STATE	OF \$5.		
	OF \$5.		
STATE	OF \$5.		18¥
STATE	OF 55. TY OF day of	Date: before me personally came th	e above-
STATE COUN This	OF 55. TY OF day of, to m	Date:	e above- al who
STATE COUN This namer execut	OF 55. TY OF day of	Date: before me personally came the ne personally known as the individu cknowledged to me that he/she exi	e above- al who
STATE COUN This named execut same i	OF 55. TY OFday of, to m i, to m ted the foregoing assignment, who as	Date: before me personally came the ne personally known as the individu cknowledged to me that he/she exi	e above- al who
STATE COUN This namer execut	OF 55. TY OFday of, to m i, to m ted the foregoing assignment, who as	Date: before me personally came the ne personally known as the individu cknowledged to me that he/she exi	e above- al who
STATE COUN This named execut same i	OF 55. TY OFday of, to m i, to m ted the foregoing assignment, who as	Date: before me personally came the ne personally known as the individu cknowledged to me that he/she exi	e above- al who
STATE COUN This named execut same i	OF 55. TY OF	Date:	e above- al who
STATE COUN This named execut same i	OF 55. TY OF	Date: before me personally came the ne personally known as the individu cknowledged to me that he/she exi	e above- al who